
WESLEY MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 
 

Order of Worship 
  

 Sixth Sunday after Pentecost 
 

July 17, 2022                                       7:30 am 

 
 

WELCOME                      The Reverend Dr. Jeff Patterson, Senior Pastor 

 

 

CALL TO WORSHIP AND PRAYER                           The Reverend Dr. McKennon Shea 
 

      The grace of the Lord, Jesus Christ be with you.  

 
 Let us pray: 

O Lord, mercifully receive the prayers of your people who call upon you, and grant 

that they may know and understand what things they ought to do, and also may have 

grace and power faithfully to accomplish them; through Jesus Christ our Lord, who 

lives and reigns with you and the Holy Spirit, one God, now and forever. Amen.  

 

 

Hymn  

 O Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name                                                CORONATION 

All hail the power of Jesus’ name! Let angels prostrate fall;  

bring forth the royal diadem, and crown him Lord of all.  

Bring forth the royal diadem, and crown him Lord of all. 

 

Ye chosen seed of Israel’s race, ye ransomed from the fall,  

hail him who saves you by his grace, and crown him Lord of all.  

Hail him who saves you by his grace, and crown him Lord of all.  

 

Let every kindred, every tribe on this terrestrial ball,  

to him all majesty ascribe, and crown him Lord of all.  

To him all majesty ascribe, and crown him Lord of all.  

 

Crown him, ye martyrs of your God, who from his altar call;  

extol the Stem of Jesse’s Rod, and crown him Lord of all.  

Extol the Stem of Jesse’s Rod, and crown him Lord of all.  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SERMON LESSON                                                                                      Luke 10:38-42 

Now as they went on their way, he entered a certain village, where a woman named Martha 

welcomed him into her home. She had a sister named Mary, who sat at the Lord’s feet and 

listened to what he was saying. But Martha was distracted by her many tasks; so she came to 

him and asked, “Lord, do you not care that my sister has left me to do all the work by myself? 

Tell her then to help me.” But the Lord answered her, “Martha, Martha, you are worried and 

distracted by many things; there is need of only one thing. Mary has chosen the better part, 

which will not be taken away from her.” 

 

 This is the Word of God.  Thanks be to God. 

 

 

SERMON                                                                                    The Reverend Dr. Jeff Patterson 

"Everyday Heroes: Martha and Mary"        

 

 

Solo    

     God's Right Hand and Holy Arm                                                                            K. Lee Scott                                                                                       

God’s right hand and holy arm have won the victory. Christ being raised form the dead 

shall die no more. Death has no power over Him; He lives to God. God’s right hand and 

holy arm have won the victory. Why seek the living now among the dead? Recall His 

promise unto you; He lives again. God’s right hand and holy arm have won the victory. 

Gone is death’s victory, gone is death’s sting, God gives to us the victory through Christ 

our Lord. God’s right hand and holy arm have won the victory. Christ being raise from 

the dead shall die no more. Death has no power over Him, He lives to God. 

 

 

DISMISSAL AND BLESSING                       The Reverend Dr. Jeff Patterson 

 

 

CLOSING VOLUNTARY       

 Grand Choeur Dialogué                                                                                     Eugène Gigout                                                              

       

 

 

 

PARTICIPATING TODAY 
 

The Reverend Dr. Jeff Patterson, Senior Pastor 

The Reverend Dr. McKennon Shea, Lector 

Mrs. Clarice Friedrich, Soprano Soloist 

Mr. Chris Massey, Audio Video Technician 
Mr. Frank Pifferetti, Director of Traditional Music Ministries and Organist 

 

 

 



 

 

 

TO GIVE:   

www.wesleymemorial.org/give                                                                Wesley Memorial UMC 

       1225 Chestnut Drive 

     High Point, NC 27262 

 

 

 

 

PERMISSIONS 

Text of the Call to Worship and Gospel taken from the New Revised Standard Version Bible 

and the prayer is from The Book of Common Prayer published by the Oxford Press/Charles 

Mortimer Guilbert, Custodian of the Standard Book of Common Prayer February, 1990. 

Musical texts are reproduced within this document by permission under OneLicense.net 

A721606. 

http://www.wesleymemorial.org/


ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Welcome guests! Scan this QR code to receive a free welcome gift!  
(to scan the code, use your phone’s camera and follow the provided link) 

 
Child care is available (infants - 2 years old) Sunday mornings for the 9:45 a.m.  

service and the 11 a.m. service in the nursery.  

MONDAY, JULY 18 

9 a.m. 

9:30 a.m. 

10:15 a.m. 

11 a.m. 

6 p.m. 

6:30 p.m. 

7:30 p.m. 

 

Vacation Bible School 

Adult Vacation Bible School 

Jubilate Ringers Rehearsal  

Student Ministry Girls Workout 

Young Adult Basketball 

Adult Vacation Bible School 

AA Meeting 

 

Dining Hall 

Chapel 

Adult D212 

Fellowship Hall 

Fellowship Hall 

Chapel 

Adult D208 

TUESDAY, JULY 19 

9 a.m. 

9:30 a.m. 

1:30 p.m. 

5 p.m. 

6:30 p.m. 

7 p.m. 

 

Vacation Bible School 

Adult Vacation Bible School  

Card Ministry 

Student Ministry Open Gym 

Adult Vacation Bible School 

Chancel Bells Rehearsal  

 

Dining Hall 

Chapel 

Circle View Room 

Fellowship Hall 

Chapel 

Adult D212 

WEDNESDAY, JULY 20 

9 a.m.  

9:30 a.m. 

11 a.m. 

11 a.m. 

4 p.m. 

6 p.m. 

6 p.m. 

6:30 p.m. 

7 p.m.  

 

Vacation Bible School 

Adult Vacation Bible School 

Student Ministry Guys Bible Study 

Student Ministry Girls Bible Study 

Wesley Handbell Rehearsal 

Student Ministry Ignite Summer Adventure 

Vespers 

Adult Vacation Bible School 

Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

 

Dining Hall 

Chapel 

Biscuit Factory 

Panera Bread 

Adult D212 

Student Gathering 

Chapel 

Chapel 

Choir Room 

THURSDAY, JULY 21 

9 a.m. 

9:30 a.m. 

6:30 p.m. 

6:45 p.m.  

7:30 p.m. 

 

Vacation Bible School 

Adult Vacation Bible School 

Adult Vacation Bible School 

AA Meeting 

AlAnon Meeting 

 

Dining Hall 

Chapel 

Chapel 

Adult D208 

Adult D201  

FRIDAY, JULY 22 

9 a.m.  

4 p.m. 

 

Vacation Bible School 

Technology with Chris 

 

Dining Hall 

Dining Hall 

SUNDAY, JULY 24 

7:30 a.m. 

8:30 a.m. 

9 a.m. 

9:45 a.m. 

9:45 a.m. 

9:45 a.m. 

11 a.m.  

11 a.m. 

7 p.m.  

 

Televised Traditional Worship  

Traditional Worship 

AA Meeting 

Children’s Sunday School 

Summer Adult Sunday School 

Contemporary Worship 

Small Groups 

Traditional Worship  

Young Adult Ministry Bible Study 

 

WGHP, FOX8 

Chapel 

Adult D202 

Children’s Gathering 

Aldersgate-Miller 
Fellowship Hall 

Dining Hall 

Sanctuary 

Student Ministry Wing 



Summer Vespers at 6 p.m. in the Chapel 

Vespers (held every Wednesday) is a brief 

worship time to help us refocus on God in 

the midst of our busy week. Thirty minutes 

of song, prayer, meditation, Holy  

Communion and anointing with oil by our 

Stephen Ministers (if you wish) is a weekly  

spiritual oasis. Our congregational prayer 

list helps us to pray for the needs of our 

church family, our community, and our 

world.  

 

Volunteer Opportunity 

Our ministry with Open Door Ministries is in 

need of a few volunteers on the second 

Thursday of each month through the end of 

the year. Please call Myra Snider at  

336-803-1403 to sign up! 

 

Technology 101 with Chris 

Chris Massey will 

lead a class on basic 

technology on  

Friday, July 22 from 

4 to 5 p.m. in the  

dining hall. Topics will include moving files 

and photos between devices, email tips and 

tricks, and how to navigate social media. 

No registration necessary. Contact Chris 

with questions at  

cmassey@wesleymemorial.org  

 

Lifting Up Educators Sunday 

On Sunday, August 21 at 11 a.m., Wesley 

Memorial United Methodist Church will  

honor all preK-12 High Point/Greensboro 

educators and school administrators. This 

is a community celebration to honor and 

thank educators for all they do for our area 

schools. Our 11 a.m. worship service in our 

Sanctuary will feature John Rosemond and 

a free lunch for educators in the Dining Hall 

that includes free gifts and a Walmart gift 

card. Please RSVP by August 15 for this 

FREE event. Email Clark Chilton at  

cchilton@wesleymemorial.orgn or call  

336-812-4813.   

 

John Rosemond: Parenting with Love & 

Leadership  

All Triad-area parents are invited to a  

parenting seminar on Sunday, August 21 

from 2 to 5:30 p.m. John Rosemond, a  

family psychologist, nationally-syndicated 

columnist, author, husband, parent, and 

grandparent, is holding a seminar titled, 

“Parenting with Love and Leadership” in the 

Fellowship Hall. The focus is on effective 

discipline, with an emphasis on universal 

principles. Cost is $5 per person or $10 per 

couple, cash or check only. Scholarships 

are available. Make checks payable to  

Wesley Memorial UMC. Tickets can be  

purchased in the church office. Email Clark 

Chilton at  cchilton@wesleymemorial.org 

with questions.  

 

Senior Adult Outing 

Our Senior Adults are headed to a High 

Point Rockers game on Tuesday, August 

23. The Rockers will be playing the  

Lexington Legends. The ticket cost is $10 

each.  Please call Cynthia at 336-884-2204 

to make your reservation.  Be in the church 

parking lot at 5:30 p.m. on the day of the 

event to receive your ticket and make  

payment. The game begins at 6:05 p.m. 

Carpooling from the church parking lot is 

available if you would like..    

 

To view the full church  
calendar visit our website, www.wesleymemorial.org/calendar.   


	July 17, 2022.pdf
	Announcements 7-17-22

