WESLEY MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

Order of Worship

Sixth Sunday after Pentecost

July 17, 2022

7:30 am

WELCOME

The Reverend Dr. Jeff Patterson, Senior Pastor

CALL TO WORSHIP AND PRAYER

The Reverend Dr. McKennon Shea

The grace of the Lord, Jesus Christ be with you.

Let us pray:

O Lord, mercifully receive the prayers of your people who call upon you, and grant that they may know and understand what things they ought to do, and also may have grace and power faithfully to accomplish them; through Jesus Christ our Lord, who lives and reigns with you and the Holy Spirit, one God, now and forever. Amen.

Hymn

O Hail the Power of Jesus' Name

All hail the power of Jesus' name! Let angels prostrate fall; bring forth the royal diadem, and crown him Lord of all. Bring forth the royal diadem, and crown him Lord of all.

Ye chosen seed of Israel's race, ye ransomed from the fall, hail him who saves you by his grace, and crown him Lord of all. Hail him who saves you by his grace, and crown him Lord of all.

Let every kindred, every tribe on this terrestrial ball, to him all majesty ascribe, and crown him Lord of all. To him all majesty ascribe, and crown him Lord of all.

Crown him, ye martyrs of your God, who from his altar call; extol the Stem of Jesse's Rod, and crown him Lord of all. Extol the Stem of Jesse's Rod, and crown him Lord of all. CORONATION

SERMON LESSON

Now as they went on their way, he entered a certain village, where a woman named Martha welcomed him into her home. She had a sister named Mary, who sat at the Lord's feet and listened to what he was saying. But Martha was distracted by her many tasks; so she came to him and asked, "Lord, do you not care that my sister has left me to do all the work by myself? Tell her then to help me." But the Lord answered her, "Martha, Martha, you are worried and distracted by many things; there is need of only one thing. Mary has chosen the better part, which will not be taken away from her."

This is the Word of God. Thanks be to God.

SERMON

The Reverend Dr. Jeff Patterson "Everyday Heroes: Martha and Mary"

Solo

God's Right Hand and Holy Arm God's right hand and holy arm have won the victory. Christ being raised form the dead shall die no more. Death has no power over Him; He lives to God. God's right hand and holy arm have won the victory. Why seek the living now among the dead? Recall His promise unto you; He lives again. God's right hand and holy arm have won the victory. Gone is death's victory, gone is death's sting, God gives to us the victory through Christ our Lord. God's right hand and holy arm have won the victory. Christ being raise from the dead shall die no more. Death has no power over Him, He lives to God.

DISMISSAL AND BLESSING

The Reverend Dr. Jeff Patterson

CLOSING VOLUNTARY *Grand Choeur Dialogué*

Eugène Gigout

PARTICIPATING TODAY

The Reverend Dr. Jeff Patterson, Senior Pastor The Reverend Dr. McKennon Shea, Lector Mrs. Clarice Friedrich, Soprano Soloist Mr. Chris Massey, Audio Video Technician Mr. Frank Pifferetti, Director of Traditional Music Ministries and Organist

TO GIVE:

www.wesleymemorial.org/give

Wesley Memorial UMC 1225 Chestnut Drive High Point, NC 27262

PERMISSIONS

Text of the Call to Worship and Gospel taken from the New Revised Standard Version Bible and the prayer is from <u>The Book of Common Prayer</u> published by the Oxford Press/Charles Mortimer Guilbert, Custodian of the Standard Book of Common Prayer February, 1990. Musical texts are reproduced within this document by permission under OneLicense.net A721606.



ANNOUNCEMENTS

Welcome guests! Scan this QR code to receive a free welcome gift! (to scan the code, use your phone's camera and follow the provided link)

1973年1993年1973 1月15日1月1日 1月15日1月1日	Child care is available (infants - 2 years old) Sunday mornings for the 9:45 a.m.	
service and the 11 a.m. service in the nurse		
MONDAY, JULY 18		
9 a.m.	Vacation Bible School	Dining Hall
9:30 a.m.	Adult Vacation Bible School	Chapel
10:15 a.m.	Jubilate Ringers Rehearsal	Adult D212
11 a.m.	Student Ministry Girls Workout	Fellowship Hall
6 p.m.	Young Adult Basketball	Fellowship Hall
6:30 p.m.	Adult Vacation Bible School	Chapel
7:30 p.m.	AA Meeting	Adult D208
TUESDAY, JULY 19		
9 a.m.	Vacation Bible School	Dining Hall
9:30 a.m.	Adult Vacation Bible School	Chapel
1:30 p.m.	Card Ministry	Circle View Room
5 p.m.	Student Ministry Open Gym	Fellowship Hall
6:30 p.m.	Adult Vacation Bible School	Chapel
7 p.m.	Chancel Bells Rehearsal	Adult D212
WEDNESDAY, JULY 20		
9 a.m.	Vacation Bible School	Dining Hall
9:30 a.m.	Adult Vacation Bible School	Chapel
11 a.m.	Student Ministry Guys Bible Study	Biscuit Factory
11 a.m.	Student Ministry Girls Bible Study	Panera Bread
4 p.m.	Wesley Handbell Rehearsal	Adult D212
6 p.m.	Student Ministry Ignite Summer Adventure	Student Gathering
6 p.m.	Vespers	Chapel
6:30 p.m.	Adult Vacation Bible School	Chapel
7 p.m.	Chancel Choir Rehearsal	Choir Room
THURSDAY, JULY 21		
9 a.m.	Vacation Bible School	Dining Hall
9:30 a.m.	Adult Vacation Bible School	Chapel
6:30 p.m.	Adult Vacation Bible School	Chapel
6:45 p.m.	AA Meeting	Adult D208
7:30 p.m.	AlAnon Meeting	Adult D201
FRIDAY, JULY 22		-
9 a.m.	Vacation Bible School	Dining Hall
4 p.m.	Technology with Chris	Dining Hall
SUNDAY, JULY 24		+
7:30 a.m.	Televised Traditional Worship	WGHP, FOX8
8:30 a.m.	Traditional Worship	Chapel
9 a.m.	AA Meeting	Adult D202
9:45 a.m.	Children's Sunday School	Children's Gathering
9:45 a.m.	Summer Adult Sunday School	Aldersgate-Miller
9:45 a.m.	Contemporary Worship	Fellowship Hall
11 a.m.	Small Groups	Dining Hall
11 a.m.	Traditional Worship	Sanctuary
7 p.m.	Young Adult Ministry Bible Study	Student Ministry Wing
. P.m.		

Summer Vespers at 6 p.m. in the Chapel

Vespers (held every Wednesday) is a brief worship time to help us refocus on God in the midst of our busy week. Thirty minutes of song, prayer, meditation, Holy Communion and anointing with oil by our Stephen Ministers (if you wish) is a weekly spiritual oasis. Our congregational prayer list helps us to pray for the needs of our church family, our community, and our world.

Volunteer Opportunity

Our ministry with Open Door Ministries is in need of a few volunteers on the second Thursday of each month through the end of the year. Please call Myra Snider at 336-803-1403 to sign up!

Technology 101 with Chris



Chris Massey will lead a class on basic technology on Friday, July 22 from ₹ 4 to 5 p.m. in the

dining hall. Topics will include moving files and photos between devices, email tips and tricks, and how to navigate social media. No registration necessary. Contact Chris with questions at cmassey@wesleymemorial.org

Lifting Up Educators Sunday

On Sunday, August 21 at 11 a.m., Wesley Memorial United Methodist Church will honor all preK-12 High Point/Greensboro educators and school administrators. This is a community celebration to honor and thank educators for all they do for our area schools. Our 11 a.m. worship service in our Sanctuary will feature John Rosemond and a free lunch for educators in the Dining Hall that includes free gifts and a Walmart gift card. Please RSVP by August 15 for this FREE event. Email Clark Chilton at cchilton@wesleymemorial.orgn or call 336-812-4813.

John Rosemond: Parenting with Love & Leadership

All Triad-area parents are invited to a parenting seminar on Sunday, August 21 from 2 to 5:30 p.m. John Rosemond, a family psychologist, nationally-syndicated columnist, author, husband, parent, and grandparent, is holding a seminar titled, "Parenting with Love and Leadership" in the Fellowship Hall. The focus is on effective discipline, with an emphasis on universal principles. Cost is \$5 per person or \$10 per couple, cash or check only. Scholarships are available. Make checks payable to Wesley Memorial UMC. Tickets can be purchased in the church office. Email Clark Chilton at cchilton@wesleymemorial.org with questions.

Senior Adult Outing

Our Senior Adults are headed to a High Point Rockers game on Tuesday, August 23. The Rockers will be playing the Lexington Legends. The ticket cost is \$10 each. Please call Cynthia at 336-884-2204 to make your reservation. Be in the church parking lot at 5:30 p.m. on the day of the event to receive your ticket and make payment. The game begins at 6:05 p.m. Carpooling from the church parking lot is available if you would like..

To view the full church calendar visit our website, www.wesleymemorial.org/calendar.